Hem# 4A

## City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: May 6, 2008

Agenda Date Requested: May 15, 2008

Time Requested: 10 minutes

To: Liquor Board

From: Development Services Department, Business License Division

**Subject Title:** Action to approve a (packaged) liquor license and a (packaged) beer and wine liquor license for Berry-Hinckley Industries, liquor manager: Jerry Edward Herbst, dba Terrible's located at 1615 East 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Carson City, NV, 1400 Rand Avenue, Carson City, NV, and 1102 North Carson Street., Carson City, NV.

**Staff Summary: Per** CCMC 4.13.030 (1), the granting or denying of all liquor license applications shall be by the Carson City Liquor Board

Type of Action	Requested:
----------------	------------

( ) Resolution	( ) Ordinance
(X) Formal Action/Motion	( ) Other (Specify)

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: ( ) Yes (X) No

Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a (packaged) liquor license and a (packaged) beer and wine liquor license for Berry-Hinckley Industries, liquor manager: Jerry Edward Herbst, dba Terrible's located at 1615 East 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Carson City, NV, 1400 Rand Street, Carson City, NV, and 1102 North Carson Street, Carson City, NV, including the Non-Refundable Investigation fee of \$75.00 for all three locations. Additionally, all sellers or servers of liquor must attend the Sheriff's Office Servers Education class within three months of the business opening.

**Explanation for Recommended Board Action:** The Carson City Liquor Board has the authority to grant approval of all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13. 030 (1).

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: 1) Deny, or

2) Refer back to the Business License Division

Board Action Report - Liquor License Berry-Hinckley Ind. dba Terrible's May 15, 2008

Supporting Material:	<ol> <li>Background check from</li> <li>Carson City Liquor Licer</li> </ol>		
Prepared By: Lena E	Tripp, Senior Permit Technic	ian	
Reviewed By:  (Development Services Direction (City Manager)  (District Attorney's Office)	ector)	Date: $5-6-0$ Date: $5-6-0$ Date: $5-6-0$	<u>8</u> <u>8</u>
Board Action Taken:			
Motion:		1)	Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)			

**2**004/005

## CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

201 N Carson Street #5 Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2092 #2 fax (775)887-2102

Full Name of App.	licant(s) Jerry E	dward Her	bst	Account #
Corporate Name	Berry-Hinckley	Industrie	s dba Winner	s Corner
Fictitious Firm Na	mesame-			Data Filed
Dustriess Location	TIUZ N. CAISON	St Car	SON City NV	Danis - Di 775 (00 1000
Mailing Address_	PO Box 11020, H	Reno, NV	89510	Home Phone
Date Liquor Sales	will start? <u>continuo</u>	us	Management A	greement on file? Attached
Type of Liquor Sales: (check all that apply)	☐ Full liquor sales ☑ Packaged Liquor ☐ Dining room w/full l ☑ Packaged beer & wir	iquor 1e	☐ Wholesaler ☐ Manufacture	n w/beer & wine or dar(s) @ location (#)
List ALL owners, p	artners or corporate of	ficers below	:	
Jerry Edward	<u> Herbst-Owner/Pr</u>	<u>esident</u>	1701 Enclave	Ct., LV, NV 89134
Name & Title		Address		Phone #
Name & Title		Address		702-798-6400
		Adaress		Phone #
Name & Title		Address		Phone #
Non-Refunda	ned a liquor license be ble Investigation Fee Application Fee	\$	Date F	where? Reno, NV/Sparks, NV
Liquor Licens	Application Fee se Per Quarter	\$	Date P	aidaid
Board. I further understa	nd the investigation period	may be forty-fi	rrect to the best of my	knowledge and belief. I understand that this
Signatu	ire Sam 1 Ar-		Da	ate 6/27/07
Signatu	ire			ite
Signatu	те			ate
Witnesse	ed by: Mar	Jax 7	Nament Da	te 6/27/07
	FOR SHER 901 E M	IFF'S DEPA Susser St. Carso (775)887-20	on City, NV 89701	ONLY ====================================
Date Applicant Finger	printed	Bv		T:10 #
Date Applicant Finger	printed	_ By		File # File #
Pate Applicant Finger	printed	By		File #

; Page 2

**2**002/005

CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

201 N Carson Street #5 Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2092 #2 fax (775)887-2102

Full Name of Appli	icant(s) Jerry Ed	ward Her	bst		Account #
	erry Hinckley I			nners Cor	ner
Fictitious Firm Nan	ne -same-	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Dat	e Filed
Business Location	1400 Rand Ave.	, Carson	City, N	V Bus	siness Phone 775-689-1222
Mailing Address	PO Box 11020, R	eno, NV	89510	Ho	me Phone 702-794-0019
Date Liquor Sales v	vill start? continuo	us	_ Manager	ment Agreeme	ent on file? Attached
Type of Liquor Sales: (check all that apply)	☐ Full liquor sales ☑ Packaged Liquor ☐ Dining room w/full l ☑ Packaged beer & wir		□ Wh	ing room w/beer olesaler nufacturer litional Bar(s) @	& wine location (#)
List ALL owners, p	artners or corporate of	ficers below	•		
Jerry Edward	Herbst-Owner/Pr	esident	1701 Er	clave Ct.	LV. NV 89134
Name & Title		Address			Phone # 702 - 798 - 6400
Name & Title		Address			Pisone #
Name & Title		Address		· <del></del>	Phone #
Non-Refund Original Nev Liquor Licen	ned a liquor license be able Investigation Fee v Application Fee ase Per Quarter	\$ \$ \$		Date Paid _ Date Paid _ Date Paid _	e? Reno, NV/Sparks, NV
liquor license, if approve Board. I further underst	ed, may not be transferred and the investigation perio	to any other pe d may be forty-	erson or to an	y other location,	without prior approval by the Liquor
Signa	ture Jan W	<u> </u>		Date	6/27/07
Signat	1 /			Date	
Signat	ture				
Witnes	sed by: Thank	In must	AN .	Date	6/27/07
		Musser St. Ca			Y ====================================
Date Applicant Finge	erprinted	Bv			File #
Date Applicant Finge	erprinted	By			File #
Date Applicant Finge	erprinted	By			File #

## CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

201 N Carson Street #5 Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2092 #2 fax (775)887-2102

Full Name of Applicant(s) Jerry Edward Herbst Account #				
Corporate Name	Berry-Hinckley Industri	es dba Winners	Corner	
	esame-		Date Filed	
Business Location	1615 E. 5th St., Carso		Business Phone 775-689-1222	
Mailing Address P	0 Box 11020, Reno, NV		Home Phone 702-794-0019	
Date Liquor Sales w	ill start? continuous		ement on file? Attached	
Type of Liquor Sales: (check all that apply)  List ALL owners na				
	erbst-Owner/President		., LV, NV 89134	
Name & Title	Address	3.02.07.0	Phone # 702-798-6400	
Name & Title	Address		Phone #	
Name & Title	Address		Phone #	
Non-Refunda Original New Liquor Licens  CERTIFICATION: I here liquor license, if approved	ble Investigation Feet \$\frac{1}{5}\$.  Application Fee \$\frac{1}{5}\$.  Application Fee \$\frac{1}{5}\$.  The see Per Quarter \$\frac{1}{5}\$.  Application for \$\frac{1}{5}\$.  The see Per Quarter \$\frac{1}{5}\$.  The second is the second information in the second information in the second information in the second information in the second information is the second information in the second in the second information in the second in	Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid Correct to the best of my kneerson or to any other locate	nowledge and belief. I understand that this ion, without prior approval by the Liquor	
Board. I further understand the investigation period may be forty-five (45) days or longer for processing.				
Signatu	ire femily -	Date	6/27/07	
Signati	ire	Date		
Signatu	ire	Date		
Witness	ed by: nary fix 1	Date	6/27/07	
FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY ————————————————————————————————————				
Date Applicant Finger	rprinted By		File #	
Date Applicant Finger	rprintedBy	**************************************	File #	
Date Applicant Finger	rprinted By	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	File #	